would	  not	  be	  material.

Fair	  value	  of	  financial	  assets	  and	  financial	  liabilities

There	  is	  no	  difference	  between	  the	  fair	  values	  and	  the	  carrying	  amounts	  of	  the	  Company’s	  financial	  instruments.	  	  The
Company	  has	  no	  unrecognised	  financial	  instruments	  at	  balance	  date.

Sensitivity	  analysis

The	  following	  table	  illustrates	  sensitivities	  to	  the	  Group’s	  exposures	  to	  changes	  in	  interest	  rates.	  	  The	  table	  indicates
the	  impact	  on	  how	  profit	  and	  equity	  values	  reported	  at	  the	  end	  of	  the	  reporting	  period	  would	  have	  been	  affected	  by
changes	  in	  the	  relevant	  risk	  variable	  that	  management	  considers	  to	  be	  reasonably	  possible.	  	  These	  sensitivities	  assume
that	  the	  movement	  in	  a	  particular	  variable	  is	  independent	  of	  other	  variables.

Interest	  Rate	  Sensitivity	  Analysis

	   	   -‐1%	  change	   	   +1%	  change

Carrying
amount

Profit

Equity

Profit

Equity

2013	   $	   $	   $	   	   $	   $
Financial	  Assets
Cash	  and	  cash	  equivalents	   93,211	   (932)	   (932)	   	   932	   932
Total	  Increase/(Decrease)	   	   (932)	   (932)	   	   932	   932

2012
Financial	  Assets
Cash	  and	  cash	  equivalents	   1,860,358	   (18,603)	   (18,603)	   	   18,603	   18,603
Total	  Increase/(Decrease)	   	   (18,603)	   (18,603)	   	   18,603	   18,603

Financial	  Instruments	  Measured	  at	  Fair	  Value

The	   financial	   instruments	   recognised	   at	   fair	   value	   in	   the	   statement	   of	   financial	   position	   have	   been	   analysed	   and
classified	  using	  a	  fair	  value	  hierarchy	  reflecting	  the	  significance	  of	  the	  inputs	  used	  in	  making	  the	  measurements.	  	  The
fair	  value	  hierarchy	  consists	  of	  the	  following	  levels:

-‐ quoted	  prices	  in	  active	  markets	  for	  identical	  assets	  or	  liabilities	  (Level	  1);
-‐ inputs	   other	   than	   quoted	   prices	   included	  within	   Level	   1	   that	   are	   observable	   for	   the	   asset	   or	   liability,